“Be just

that is next
to piety.
Quran 5:9

INDUS @ TARBELA

LEVEL

DEAD LEVEL
MEAN INFLOW
MEAN OUTFLOW

KALABAGH:
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JHELUM @ MANGLA:

LEVEL

DEAD LEVEL
MEAN INFLOW
MEAN OUTFLOW

PANJNAD
U/S DISCHARGE
D/S DISCHARGE

INDUS RIVER SYSTEM AUTHORITY

1490.61
1402.00
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1213.00
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3388
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10735
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KABUL @ NOWSHERA

MEAN DISCHARGE =
Cs
Cs

CHASHMA:

LEVEL =
Cs DEAD LEVEL =
Cs MEAN INFLOW =
Cs MEAN OUTFLOW =

C-J Link =

CRBC =
Cs GUDDU:
Cs U/S DISCHARGE =
Cs D/S DISCHARGE =
Cs * Canal W/dls =
Cs

KOTRI:

U/S DISCHARGE =
Cs D/S DISCHARGE =
Cs Canal W/dls =
Cs

CHENAB @ MARALA:

MEAN U/S DISCHARGE

MEAN D/S DISCHARGE =
Cs **RIM STATION INFLOWS
Cs TOTAL =

RIM STATION OUTFLOWS

TOTAL =

Cs IRSA RELEASES
Cs Today

Date 07.12.2025

Punjab: 53500 Cs

Sindh: 40000 Cs

KP: 1900 Cs

Balochistan: 4000 Cs

7300

646.90
638.15
35884
35000

2900

54154
46634
7520

10469
1509
8960

= 7713

1735

38901

78013

Last Year
07.12.2024
41600 Cs
45000 Cs
2000 Cs
4000 Cs

Today's rim station inflows are 38901 Cs against yesterday's of 41432 Csi.e.-2531 Cs (6%) Less
Today's rim station outflows are 78013 Cs against yesterday's of 76332 Csi.e. 1681 Cs (2%) More

Province Indents IRSA % Excess(+) / Short(-)
Releases wrt Indents
2 3 4
Punjab (Indus + Jhelum Chenab) Zones| 53.5 53.5 0
Sindh (Chashma d/s)| 40.0 40.0 0
***Balochistan (Chashma d/s) 4.0 4.0 0
***Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (CRBC) 1.9 1.9 0
Total 99.4 99.4 0

* Includes Balochistan Canals

** Rim Stations are Indus @ Tarbela, Jhelum @ Mangla, Kabul @ Nowshera, Chenab @ Marala
*** Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Balochistan Provinces are exempted from shortages.
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